Field Engineering Bulletin

OCDM Item Certification

BULLETIN 11
NUMBER

In line with our policy of keeping you informed regarding TMC equipments, their
nomenclatures, service acceptance, certification, etc., we submit a listing of those TMC
equipments which have been certified by the Office of Civil and Defense Mobilization,
(OCDM).

GPR-90-RX, GPR-90RXD
OCDM Item No. R-02, R-16

SBE-2 GSB, GSB-2
OCDM Item No. SE-100 OCDM Item No. SE-100

MSR-4, 5, 6
OCDM Item No. SE-100

GPR-90
OCDM Item No. R-04, R-16

, SBT-1K GPT-750
DAL -350 OCDM Item No. T-32, OCDM Item No. T-32,
OCDM Item No. SE-100 T-32 CW, T-32 SSB T-32 SSB, T-34



For further information regarding spec}fic equipments, please refer to appropriate
Sales Service Bulletin.

TMC Model

GPR-90
GPR-90RX
GPR-90RXD
GPT-750
SBT-1K
MSR-4
MSR-5
MSR-6
GSB
GSB-2
PAL-350
SBE-2

Name

Communications Receiver
Communications Receiver
Communications Receiver
General Purpose Transmitter
Sideband Transmitter
Mode Selector, Receiving
Mode Selector, Receiving
Mode Selector, Receiving
Sideband Adapter
Sideband Adapter

Power Amplifier, Linear

Sideband Adapter

Service
Nomenclature

TMC
SSB
No.

R-840/URR

AN/URT-19(v)
CV-591A/URR

AN/URA-23A

179
205
249
227
250
196
196
246
194
194
215
195
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